JOEFICIAL COP SUBCONTRACTOR'S CLAIM FOR LIEN CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose Doc#: 1030645071 Fee: \$32.00 STATE OF ILLINOIS Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 COUNTY OF ____COOK_ Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/02/2010 02:11 PM Pg: 1 of 6 EASTLAKE PAINTING, INC., an Illinois Corporation Claimant INTERIOR CONSTRUCTION (The Above Space For Recorder's Use Only) MANAGEMENT, INC. Defendant NOTICE AND CLAIM FOR LIEN IN AMOUNT OF Thirty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred Eight and 00/100 (\$34,908.00) Pollars The Claimant _____, EASTLAKT PAINTING, INC., an Illinois Corporation City of Chicago County of Cook State of Illinois hereby file ___ a notice and Claim for Lien against Interior Construction Management, Inc. Contractor ___ of City of Chicago \ ____ County of <u>Cook</u> _____ State of Illinois, and One Financial Place Property LLC owner of <u>City of Chicago</u> County of Cook State of Illinois That on the First day of August 2009, said last named person Was____ the owner ___ of the following described land in the County of ___ _____, State of Illmois to wit: ____ SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION RIDER ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF AS EXHIBIT "A" PINs: 17-16-241-025-0000, 17-16-242-018-0000, 17-16-242-025-0000 17-16-241-025-0000, 17-16-241-049-0000, 17-16-242-019-0000 17-16-242-022-0000, 17-16-242-024-0000 in Section 16, Township 39N, Range 14E, and the Owner retained <u>the</u> Contractor for the improvement thereof. That on the _____ First ____ day of August 2009 said Contractor____ made a subcontract with the Claimant ____ to (1) provide all labor, service and materials as contained in the Agreeement between Contractor and Claimant

for and in said improvement, and that, on the ______ day of _____

the Claimant___ completed thereunder (2)_____

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Subcontractor's Claim for Lien

SUCCORU ACTOR S C. TATAL P. S.	
*That, at the special instance and request of said Contractor	the Claimant furnished extra and additional materials
at and extra and additional labor on said premises of the vale	that Exhibit B , and did complete the same
at and extra and additional labor on said premises of the value in an account thereof herewith filed and made part hereof, man	A D. 2010
on the 15th day of September	A.D. 2411c.
l tout or oungrin	stendent can upon reasonable diligence, be found in said
That neither said owner, nor his agent, architect of supering County so as to serve upon either of them personally a notice	hereof in accordance with the statute in such cases made
and provided.	\$60,354,00
That said Contractor entitled to credits on account the	preof as follows: $-409,994.00$
I three Hundred FITLY-	TOUL DULIALS did out and out a
(Sixty-nine Arousand Three heartes	
leaving due, unpaid and owing to the Claimant, after allowed and	owing all credits, the sum of \$34,908,00 for which,
leaving due, unpaid and owing to the Claimant, after and with interest, the Claimant claim a lien on said land and	improvements, against said Contractor and owner
with interest, the Claimant	MAN INDE
	Signature Attorney & Agent of
O/C	Sigi M. Oftenbach, Allouder & Agriculture
	Claimant (If a firm, sign firm name.)
(1) State what the claimant was to do (2) "All required " or 'labor to the	said contract to be done:" or "delivery of materials to the
(1) State what the claimant was to do (2) "All required value of \$, or 'labo, to the value of \$, to the country filed and made part by	ne value of \$ as tury set
value of \$, or 1230, to u forth in an account thereof, herewith filed and made part h	ereof, marked Exhibit
the section of the outside of the extrast strike out.	i de la companya de
"NOTICE T	O OWNER
The subcontractor providing this notice has performed v	work for or delivered material to your home improvement in the improvements to your residence and entitle the
enbeontractor to the a new against your restaurant	and journation when the subcontractor is paid, and journation
improvement contractor. A lien waiver will be provided to are urged to request this waiver from your contractor when	n paying for your home improvements."
are meet to reduce the way	This instrument prepared by
Mail to:	This instruction prepared by
Name Sigi M. Offenbach	Name Sigi M. Offenbach
Name 31g1 11. 0111	Address 39 South LaSall Street, #1220
Address 39 South LaSalle Street, #1220	Chicago, Illinois 50503
Chicago, Illinois 60603	Onlowns
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK SSS	
COUNTY OF COUNTY	
of A M Offenbach	
The Affiant Sigi H. Offenbach being first duly sworn on oath deposes and says, that he	is the Attorney and Agent
being first duly sworn on oain deposes that says,	
	1 1 A to to debut all
that he has read the foregoing notice	and Claim for Lien, knows the contems thereof and that all
of the Claimani; that he has read the jorgs of	1111th bu
the statements therein contained are true.	1100/110
OEEIOIAI (DEA)	ay of November A.D. 2010.
Subscribed and sworn to before mOFFICIAL SEAL PHILIP L MANDELL	This of Mandell
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS	{ his of recurrence
* MV COMMICCION EVENERALA	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES10/20/14	Notary Public

1030645071 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY PROPERTY INSIGHT, LLC.

A California Limited Liability Company
400 S JEFFERSON, CHICAGO, 11 60607

TRACT INDEX SEARCH

Order No. 1404 S9659429 SS

Additional Tax Numbers:

Legal Description:

PARCEL 1:

THAT PART OF PETER TEMPLE'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 99, AND THAT PART OF THE SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 114 (TAKE NASA TRACT, INCLUDING VACATED ALLEYS) ALL IN THE SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO, IN THE SCHOOL SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MEN'D'AN DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 3 IN THE AFORESAID SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 114; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 23 SECONDS EAST (ALONG THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 3, 4, 9, 10 AND 15 IN SAID SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK (14) A DISTANCE OF 232.32 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF THE TRACT HEREIN DESCRIBED; THENCI, SOUTH 0 DEGREES (00 MINUTES 23 SECONDS EAST (ALONG THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 15, 16, 21 AND 22 IN SAID SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 114) A DISTANCE OF 133,22 FEET TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF LOT 22 WHICH IS 31.98 FEET NORTHERLY OF THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 55 MOTOTES 58 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 215.15 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF LOT 24 IN PETER TEMP, E'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 99 WHICH IS 31.18 FEET NORTHERLY OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF S. ID LOT; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 21 SECONDS WEST (ALONG THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 24, 19, 18 AND 13 IN THE AFORESAID PETER TEMPLE'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 99) A DISTANCE OF 134.17 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF LOT 13 WHICH IS 232.32 FEET SOUTHERLY OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 1 IN THE AFORESAID PETER TEMPLE'S SUBDIVISION: THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 48 MINUTES 43 ST.CONDS EAST (ALONG A LINE DRAWN PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 3 IN SAID SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 114 AND ALSO PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 1 IN THE AFORESAID PETER TEM (LES SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 99) A DISTANCE OF 215.19 FEET TO THE HEREINABOVE DESCRIBED POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THAT PART OF PETER TEMPLE'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 99, THAT PART OF THE SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 114, AND THAT PART OF GEORGE MERRILL'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 100, AND THAT PART OF T. G. WRIGHT'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 113 (TAKEN AS A TRACT, INCLUDING VACATED ALL EVEN ALL IN THE SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO, IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 16, TOWNSYIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF LOT 22 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 114 WHICH IS 31.98 FEET NORTHERLY OF THE SOUTHEAST CORNER THEREOF; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 23 SECONDS EAST, 31.98 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 22; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 16 SECONDS EAST, ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 1 IN T. G. WRIGHTS SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 113, A DISTANCE OF 0.14 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 05 MINUTES 33 SECONDS WEST, ALONG THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 6 IN THE AFORESAID T. G. WRIGHT'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 113, A DISTANCE OF 94.83 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 40 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 210.30 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF LOT 23 IN GEORGE MERRILL'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 100 WHICH IS 95.63 SOUTHERLY OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 24 IN SAID SUBDIVISION; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES 02 MINUTES 20 SECONDS WEST, ALONG THE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

EXHIBIT

A

1030645071 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY PROPERTY INSIGHT, LLC. A California Limited Liability Company 400 S JEFFERSON, CHICAGO, IL 60607

TRACT INDEX SEARCH

Legal Description:

WEST LINES OF THE AFORESAID LOTS 23 AND 24, A DISTANCE OF 95.63 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 24 IN GEORGE MERRILL'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 100; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 16 SECONDS WEST, ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 24 IN PETER TEMPLE'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 99, A DISTANCE OF 4.77 FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 21 SECONDS WEST, ALONG THE WEST LINE OF THE AFORESAID LOT 24, A DISTANCE OF 31.18 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 58 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 215.15 FEET TO THE HEREINABOVE DESCRIBED POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3:

LOTS 1, 2 AND 3 IN COURS SUBDIVISION OF PART OF BLOCK 99 AND THAT PART OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN ASSESSOR'S DIVISION CEREST OF BLOCK 99 LYING NORTH OF A STRAIGHT LINE DRAWN FROM THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF 1054 IN COLE'S SUBDIVISION AS AFORESAID TO A POINT IN THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 2 IN SAID ASSESSOU'S DIVISION WHICH POINT IS 125.53 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 2 ALL IN BLOCK 99 IN SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF JE 14 E.

OOF COUNTY CRAY'S OFFICE SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, KANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,

TAX NUMBERS-

17-16-241-025-0000 17-16-241-049-0000 17-16-242-018-0000 17-16-242-019-0000 17-16-242-020-0000 17-16-242-022-0000 17-16-242-023-0000 17-16-242-024-0000

1030645071 Page: 5 of 6

LINIOFFICIA Contract No: To Company: From Company:

							L	IJ	N			Г	ľ			•	IA
Prolog Manager	016	015	014	033	Q12	21	더	900	008	007	008	006	004	003	002	001	ltem Category Description No 1D
Printed on: 6/10/2010	Painting (SCO 003, PCO 016 - Item 003)	Peinling (SCO 002, PCO 006 - Item 008)	Painting & Waltcovering (SCO 001, PCO 008 - tiem 005)	Painting (SCO 001, PCO 001 - Nem 005)	38th Floor - Phase 8: Painting	38th Floor - Phase 5: Painting	38th Floor - Phase 4: Painting	38th Floor - Phase 3: Painting	38th Floor - Phase 2: Painting	38th Floor - Phase 1: Painting	37th Floor - Phase 6: Painting	37th Floor - Phase 5: Painting	37th Floor - Phase 4: Painting	37th Floor - Phase 3; Painting	37th Fioar - Phase 2: Painting	37th Floor - Phase 1: Peinting	Description
	691	8,200	3,359		B,500	3,300	3,300	3,300	3,300	3,300	6,500	3,300	3,300	3,300	3,300	3,300	Scheduled Value
Interior_InteriorCon	51 091	9,200	30 S.B58	0	0 1,270	0 3,300	0 3,300	0 3,300	0 3,300	0 3,300	o 1,275	0 3,300	0 3,300	0 3,300	0 3,300	3,300	Previous Work And Material Installed
	1 0	0	0	0	7,226			0			7,226			0		a	Work This Invoice
	0	0		0			0	0				0	0	0	0	a	Material Installed This Invoice
	0			0	a		0	0		0		0	Ç	0		0	Total Stored Material
	691	0,200	3,859		e,500	3,300	3,300	3,300	3,300	3,300	B,500	3,300	3,300	3,300	3,300	3,30	Total Completed
	100	100	100	0 100	100		100	100	0 100	100	0 100	100	0 100	0 100	100	100	Conposite
				:													Balance To Complete Value
Page 25	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	٥		0		0 0	0	0	Total Retain Value

Contract Invoice G703, Subcontractor Detailed

013 712, '2010 712, '12, 10

B Blumberg No. 5208

1030645071 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Sigi M. Offenbach, an attorney, do hereby certify that on November 2, 2010 I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing Subcontractor's Claim for Lien to be served on the following:

One Financial Place Property LLC 15601 Dallas Parkway Suite 600 Addison, Texas 75001

Interior Construction Management Inc. 53 West Jackson Boulevard First Floor Chicago, Illinois 60605

ICM Management, Inc. % Jeffrey P. Gast 383 Center Street Suite B Grayslake, Illinois 60030

Cook County ier by certified mail, return receipt requested, with proper rostage prepaid, by depositing them in the U.S. Mail chute located at 39 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603.

SOME OFFICE